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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL
5 COUR' OF COMMON PLEAS
(. LRADLEL 10 FROM
JUDICIAL DISTRICT
, DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
Y ¢ -%th

COMMON PLEAS No. () a - gl !

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
Robert E. Curry 46-3-01
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT avy STATE ZP CODE
8 Shaffer Avenue DuBois PA 15801
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Paintit ) { Defendant )
4/23/02 Susan R. Gray vs obert E. Cuprry y)
CLAIM NQ SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HI§ ATTORNEY OR AGE
cv —0000188-02
u ,
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.PJP. No If appellant was CLA/MAM (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088B.

This Notice of Appedl, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case.

FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appelliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Susan R. Gray , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s) )

(Common Pleas Na. O& . Q’ I ) (\ O ) within twenty (20) days }er,seZe@ rule or suffer epfyy qf~judgme non pros.
N\ &TH 5 )

Signature of app@or his Witomey or agent
RULE: To Susan R. Gray '

Name of appeliee(s)

, appellee(s).

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, @ JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

N S CH—.
FILED

HAY 20 2001 |
i O1310] y Mnadguuio oa' B 06
M’@w&%@t v QC C’“‘%b‘

AGPG 312-60 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF [N ;8§

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or afﬂrm that | served
na copy of thé"Notice of ‘Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of sefvice) , [J by personal service - [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
recelpt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name)

, 0N
L by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto

- Oand further.that | served the Rule to File a Gomplaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom ‘

the Rule was addressed on . , [1 by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF :
' ~ Signature of afﬁanl _

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires-on’*

FAAN ’
w™ kY
ey, \

N, »\ “‘\ \\x‘ oX :

. '\Z\h)\ B S



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

AL TH OF PENNS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [GRAY, SUSAN R 1
DJ Name: Hon, RD 4 BOX 311 A
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
#dess 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [CURRY, ROBERT E A

8 SHAFFER AVE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

ROBERT E. CURRY L

8 SHAFFER AVE Docket No.: CV-0000188-02
DUBOIS, PA 15801 Date Filed: 3/06/02
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: - DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

E‘ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __GRAY, SUSAN R

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __CURRY, ROBERT E

f'l in the amount of § __ 1,258.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/23/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. B _ (Date & Time)
T~ "D"",jg,;;,gaggwm beﬁa”sse;sedon‘“ "-\ Lo N Amount of Judgment $.1,200.00
o .77 % |dudgmentCosts . $__ 58.00
T A C Interest on Judgment $ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. - - - ** |Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.1,258.00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$ Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs $
I—_—] Levy is stayed for

days or D generally stayed.

Certified Jlidgment Total §

|:| Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

zfc'}BDate kpM /7 QJ '*’\906 -,DistrictJuétiée -

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
cf . NOTICE OF JUDGME
O A R OTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [GRAY, SUSAN R o
OJ Name: Hon. RD 4 BOX 311 A .
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
aaress: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L X
P.O. BOX 452 : VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telepnone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [CURRY, ROBERT E 1
8 SHAFFER AVE
DUBOIS, PA 15801
PATRICK N. FORD L
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000188-02
P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed: 3/06/02
DUBOIS, PA 15801
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: :
Judgment: EF ELTF -9/ } CO
E Judgment was entered for: (Name) _GRAY, SUSAN R _
[}ﬂ Judgment was entered against:. (Name)
in the amount of $ 1,258.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/23/02
- ey Pl a ,
D Defendants are jointly and sevegally Eaﬁ;; e (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: ‘ _ Amount of Judgment $.1,200.00
v 39 707 Judgment Costs $__58.00
' o , ‘ MA‘ 234t Interest on Judgment $___ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. m\ “jOXCW*\ Attorney Fees $_____ .00
Willlam A. Shaw Total $_1,258.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to __Prethonotary
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ ) Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. e ——
Certified Judgment Total $

|:| Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT

OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

$-I3-0a. Date Dajb«c,dt //} é;—ép

~E

, District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the

Date

proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006

AOPC 315-99

SEAL
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA .
_ SOMMGNWEALTH OF PENNS CIVIL COMPLAINT

Mag. Dist. No.: 46-3-01 . FLNNHFFI Q_ Cﬂ NAME and ADDRESS -
DJ Name: Hon. .
PATRICK N. FORD MW :;Uf (%{6){i %i\%kg\
s 309 MAPLE AVENUE NTUEEND
L [N \ N

P.O. BOX 452 VS.

DUBOIS, PA 15801 DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephore; (814 )371-5321 m& E M Fq 1

% rodrer Ao

CDulns PN Hap) .
Docket No.(* \) 188 02 e

Date Filed:
AMOUNT DATE PAID
FILINGCOSTS § %~ /]
. SERVING COSTS § /]
’ TOTAL $ [

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintitf(s) asks judgment against you for $_| 20000 together with

costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance
~ Vviolated):

I, M\N\M verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and

corregt to the best ofimy kriowledge, {iformation, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 YA. C.S. § 4904) related tq\unsworn falsificati uthorities.

ignature of Plaintiff or Akthorized ﬁent)

Plaintiff's
Attorney: Address:

Telephone:

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, YOU SHOULD SO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATEL"
AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE.
UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

it you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before
the date set for the hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice
jurisdiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. If you
are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address
above.

AOPC 308A-01
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Cuernea P
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Y ¢ -8t

NOTICE OF APPEAL
FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. Oa . g" . GO

NOTICE OF APPEAL
Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the

date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT

Robert E. Curry

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

46-3-01
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE 2w CODE
8 Shaffer Avenue DuBois PA 15801
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) {Defendant)
4/23/02 Susan R. Gray w _Robert E. Cuxry )
QA AIM NO

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT,OR HiS ATTORNEY OR AGEN'
; cv =0000188-02 (& C&
LT

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. No.
10088. -

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this cose.

If appellant was CLAIMAL\]E’ (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1001(6) fn action before District Justice, he MUST
FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RUI.E TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa.

IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rle upon ___Su8an R. Gray

RC.PJP. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.

Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas Na. Oa\' Ql l ' CO

Name of appeliee(s)

, appellee(s).

{1} You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

» appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

) within twenty (20) days after_se

r_service/of rule or suffer epfy of~judgment’Gf non pros.
L QAN

Signature of appel!éﬁi or his Bttomey or agent

§

\
this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

SN/

owe 2 30 3003

Signature of Prothonotary or Depuly

1 haraby certify this to be a true
and attestod copy of the original
staternent ﬂlod in this case.

MAY 20 2002

M e
K t‘ - Clerk of Co::yrls
- .

: . N
AOPC 312-90 + - COURT FILE
\ S )
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE 10 FiLPEOMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the Wﬁé}gg&oeglh()heck applicable boxes)

Prothonotary
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF _CLEARFIELD ' ; S8
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served : '
a copy of the Notice of :fpeal Common Pleas No. _ 02-811-CD , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) H- , [J by personal service [X] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeliee, (name) _Susan R. Gray .on

Hh-2A3, -6 A L] by personal service ] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[(xland further that | served the Rule to File aozc%npla?)t g\companymg the above Notice of Appeat upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was-addressed on - . , [J by personal service [X] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN AFFIRMED AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

T o78r DAY 0 2 = a
HIS %d“/@ W2 7/ S’ynature of affiant

: 2 : : \.‘_ 4
Signature of off cz?, before whom affldavn was made »

c o,

Clearflgid County
My commissio euytcmmés%&xms Mar. 24,2003}

Member, Penngyivama Association of Notaries

|
Title of ofﬁcizl Nanc coums, Noxuy Putiic




2001 0320 0001 9790 2353

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DELIVERY
Agent

\
O
\‘ ) Addressee
ce|ved by ( Prlnte@
i)

1. Article Addressed to:

Susan R. . Gray
RD 4, Box 311A
DuBois,

PA 15801

C%te of Delivery
D.Is dellvery address different from itel

17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

B Certified Mail I Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

T 7001 0320 0001 9790 2353

+ PS Form 3811, August 2001

U.S.- ubstal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

g 1 |
=
S TG T

QO il ’x’u RS RN
'
Postage | $ .34 lt":-
o

Certified F
erifiedree 2.10 Postma%(m a
Retum Receipt Fee &
(Endorsement Required) l . 5 0 “AY 2{ g
Restricted Delivery Fee o
(Endorsement Required)
|o
Total Postage & Fees $ 3.9 4 m
Sent To o
Susan R. Gray 3
Street, Apt. No.; o
or PO Box No. RD 4, Box 311A R o.
ey A * .
City, State, ZIP+4 . o s~
DuBois, PA 15801 [ECE SR

PS Form 3800, January 2001

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
ittm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

~ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-2509

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

?l_)omestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

$
*"® patrick N. Ford, DJ

Street, Apt. No.; PO Box 4 5 2

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

i DuBois,
P& Form 3800, January 2001

or PO Box No.
PA 15801

City,. State, ZiP+4
See Reverse for Instructions |
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Slg?e
C. Date of Delivery

A ic; P}"\TT 20 ST

El‘Agent

/ﬁ Addressee *

1. Article Addressed to:

Patrick N. Ford
District Justice
309 Maple Avenue
PO Box 452

DuBois, PA 15801

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail
O Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

0 Express Mail

O Yes

2. Articte Number
(Transfer from service label}

7001 0320 0001 9790 234k

PS Form 3811, August 2001

1

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-2509
]
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02 - 811 -C.D.
Plaintiff . TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. TYPE OF PLEADING: COMPLAINT
ROBERT E. CURRY, : FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
‘Defendant COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

FILED

JUN 0 6 2002

6] 2ysi WS
Wiiliam A, Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSANR. GRAY, ; NO. 02 -811-C.D.
Plaintiff '
VS.
ROBERT E. CURRY,
Defendant
NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims. set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint is served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so,
the case may proceed without you and an order may be entered against you by the Court without
further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint requested by the Plaintiff. You'may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO.02-811-C.D.
Plaintiff
VS.
ROBERT E. CURRY,
Defendant
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, SUSAN R. GRAY, by her attorneys, BLAKLEY, JONES
& MOHNEY, who files the within Complaint against the above-captioned Defendant and in support
thereof avers the following;:

1. Plaintiff SUSAN R. GRAY is an adult individual residing at R.D. # 4, Box 311A,
DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801. |

2. Defendant ROBERT‘E. CURRY is an adult individual with a last known address at 8
Shaffer Avenue, DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801.

3. On or about August of 2001, Plaintiff loaned Defendant $1,200.00, pursuant to a valid and
enforceable oral agreement whereby Defendant agreed to pay back Plaintiff the monies he borrowed,
which loan was interest-free.

4. On or about September 11, 2001, Plaintiff again, pursuant to a valid and enforceable oral
agreement, loaned Defendant money, this time in an amount of $1,000.00, interest-free, to which

Defendant promised to reimburse Plaintiff.



5. To date, Defendant has only reimbursed Plaintiff $200.00.
6. Despite repeated demands of Defendant from Plaintiff for payment of the remaining
balance, Defendant has failed and refused to reimburse Plaintiff the monies he borrowed from her.
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff SUSAN R. GRAY demands judgment in her favor against
Defendant ROBERT E. CURRY for the amount of $2,000.00, plus costs and interest as allowed
under Pennsylvania law.
Respectfully submitted,

BLA Y, JONES OHNEY .

BY:

Attorney for Plaintiff

Ch\i,istoék{er E. Mohney, E@ .



VERIFICATION

I, SUSAN R. GRAY have read the foregoing Complaint. The statements therein are correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. This statement and verification is
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn fabrication to
authorities, which provides that if I make knowingly false averments I may be subject to criminal

penalties.

oue_o] 02 m&&ﬂm

SUSANR. GRAY
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO.02-811-CD.
Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. : TYPE OF PLEADING: CERTIFICATE
: OF SERVICE

ROBERT E. CURRY,

FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

FILED

Jun 1 32002
| A. Shaw
S arierary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO.02-811-C.D.
Plaintiff
VS.
ROBERT E. CURRY,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Complaint has been served upon
the following individual by regular United States mail, postage prepaid, on this 11" day of June,

2002:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Attorney for Defendant

BL EY, JONEY® MOHNEY

BY: ‘
éf{ristéﬁher E. f(/Iohney, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6

Du Bois, PA 15801
(814) 371-2730
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB

211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH 8B8RADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SUSAN R. GRAY,
Plaintiff

-VS-—-

ROBERT E. CURRY,
Defendant

* ok ¥ ¥ F ¥ *

No.

CIVIL DIVISION

02-811-CD

Type of Action:
Civil Action

Type of Pleading:
Answer to Complaint
and Counterclaim

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED

OCT 2 8 2007

William A, Sh
rothonotar?,W




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD., PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

SUSAN R. GRAY, *
Plaintiff *

*

-vs- * No. 02-811-CD

*

ROBERT E. CURRY, *
Defendant *

NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must
take action within twenty (20) days after this Answer and
Counterclaim and notice are served, by entering a written
appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with
the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case
may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you
by the Court without further notice for any money claimed in the
Counterclaim or for any other claim or relief requested by the
Defendant. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

SUSAN R. GRAY,
Plaintiff
-vsS- No. 02-811-CD

ROBERT E. CURRY,
Defendant

ANSWER TO COMPLAINT
AND COUNTERCLAIM

AND NOW, comes the Defendant, Robert E. Curry, by and

* % % ¥ %

through his attorney, Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, who files the
following Answer to Complaint and Counterclaim and in support

thereof, avers the following:

Ansyer

1. Admitted.

2. Denied. Defendant's current address is RD 3, Box
106B, Reynoldsville, Pennsylvania 15851.

3. Denied. It is the Defendant's recollection that
Plaintiff loaned one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) which amount
was repaid.

4. Denied. The Plaintiff and Defendant did not enter
into any subsequent agreement and Plaintiff did not loan Defendant
an additional One thousand dollars ($1,000.00).

5. Denied. The Defendant did repay the one thousand

dollars ($1,000.00) which had initially been loaned.

THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB . . . .
211 NORTH SECOND STREET 6. Denied. The Plaintiff did not make any demands for

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBQIS, PA 15801

repayment, since none was due, and Defendant was not aware of the
claim until served with the Complaint.

WHEREFORE, the Defendant demands judgment in his favor
and against Plaintiff and that Plaintiff's Complaint be
dismissed.

Counterclaim

7. During the period of time that the alleged loans
were made, the parties were living together and had a joint
checking account.

8. During that period, the Defendant deposited all of
his paychecks into that joint account.

9. During Fall 2001, the Plaintiff wrote checks out
to herself from the joint account in an amount in excess of Three
thousand two hundred twenty-five dollars ($3,225.00).

10. When fhe relationship did end in Fall of 2001, the
Plaintiff refused to return the following items to the Defendant:
two-piece 8 ft. ladder rack, VCR, Coleman refrigerator, Canon
65mm automatic zoom camera, and a case of CDs.

11. The Defendant feels that the reasonable value of
these items is Five hundred dollars ($500.00).

WHEREFORE, Defendant, Robert E. Curry, demands judgment
in his favor and against the Plaintiff, Susan R: Gray, in the
amount of Three thousand seven hundred twenty-five dollars
($3,725.00) plus costs and interest as allowed under Pennsylvania

law.

By

Richard H. Milgrub Rsquire
Attorney for Defeh )




VERIFICATION

I, Robert E. Curry , verify that the

" statements made herein are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 10 / 28 /_02 M@«/
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOQIS. PA 15801

2

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL SECTION

SUSAN R. GRAY,
Plaintiff
-vVs- No. 02-811-CD

ROBERT E. CURRRY,
Defendant

* % %k %k % % *

Type of Action:
Civil

Type of Pleading:
Certificate of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILED

06T 2 6 2002
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBROIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

SUSAN R. GRAY,
Plaintiff
-vs- No. 02-811-CD

ROBERT E. CURRY,
Defendant

¥ % F * X % *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that Defendant's Answer to Complaint ..-

and Counterclaim were served upon the Plaintiff's attorney of
record, Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire, 90 Beaver Drive, Box 6,
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801, by depositing a certified copy of
the same in the United States Postal Service thi5quZ§ day of
October, 2002, regular delivery, first-class mail, postage

prepaid.

By

"Richard H. Milgrub, ‘@uire
Attorney for Defendan
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02-811-CD.
Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. : TYPE OF PLEADING: ANSWER TO
: COUNTERCLAIM

ROBERT E. CURRY,
: FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant D COUNSEL OF RECORD:
: CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

Fil.=ED

NOV 19 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02 - 811 - C.D.
Plaintiff |
VS.
ROBERT E. CURRY,
Defendant

ANSWER TO COUNTERCLAIM

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, SUSAN R. GRAY, by her attorneys, BLAKLEY, JONES
& MOHNEY, who files the within Answer to Counterclaim as follows:

7. Admitted.

8. Admitted in part, denied in part. It is admitted that Defendant deposited his paychecks
into the joint account of the parties. It is denied that Defendant deposited all of his paychecks into
the joint account of the parties; by way of further response, Plaintiff avers, and therefore, believes,
that Defendant deposited anywhere frofn $100.00 to $200.00 of each of his paychecks into his own
individually-titled bank account.

9. Denied. Plaintiff denies ever depositing any of her money into the joint bank account of
the parties, and further denies taking any of Defendant’s money from the joint bank account.

10. Denied. Defendant kicked Plaintiff out of her house on or about January 18, 2002, after
Defendant physically beat Plaintiff. By way of further response, as to the 2-piece 8-foot ladder rack,

Defendant’s friend, Danny Doutt, retrieved the ladder when Plaintiff was not home, said ladder being



taken in June or July of 2002; Plaintiff denies being in possession of a VCR owned by Defendant;
the Coleman refrigerator is property of Plaintiff, she having the receipt to evidence purchase; the
Cannon 65mm automatic zoom camera is Plaintiff’s property, which was actually purchased as a gift
for Plaintiff’s mother; and the case of cd’s was taken by Defendant on the day he was kicked out of
the house.

11. Denied. After reasonable investigation, Plaintiff has no knowledge or information
sufficient as to form a belief as to the averments of paragraph 11 of Defendant’s Counterclaim, the
same being deemed to be denied and strict proof thereof being demanded at Trial.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff SUSAN R. GRAY demands judgment in her favor against
Defendant ROBERT E. CURRY for the amount of $2,000.00, plus costs and interest as allowed
under Pennsylvania law, and further that Defendant ROBERT E. CURRY’S Counterclaim be
dismissed.

Respectfully submitted,

@Y JONES& MOHNEY
BY:

Chrlstopher E. Mohney, Esqu1 e
Attorney for Plaintiff




VERIFICATION

I, SUSAN R. GRAY have read the foregoing Answer to Counterclaim. The statements
therein are correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. This statement
and verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

fabrication to authorities, which provides that if I make knowingly false averments I may be subject

to criminal penalties.

e I 1402 &m@& M@J

$USAN R.GRAY |
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02 - 811 - C.D.
Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. : TYPE OF PLEADING: CERTIFICATE
: OF SERVICE

ROBERT E. CURRY,
FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

FILED

NOV 2 5 2002

O/ 4:55( uy
illiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY; : NO.02-811-C.D.
Plaintiff
VS.
ROBERT E. CURRY,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Answer to Counterclaim has been
served upon the following individual by regular United States mail, postage prepaid, on this 21* day
of November, 2002:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Attorney for Defendant

BLA Y, JONES & MOHNEY

BY:

([;bryi/stoéher E.Vl\go’ﬁney, Esqui(e)

Attorney for Plaintiff
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, PA 15801
(814) 371-2730



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02 -811-C.D.
PLAINTIFF TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. TYPE OF PLEADING: CERTIFICATE

OF READINESS FOR ARBITRATION
ROBERT E. CURRY,
FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
90 BEAVER DRIVE, SUITE 201A
DUBOIS, PA 15801

(814) 375-1044

FILED

MAR 26 2003
o} / 2 v0( e

William A. Shaw
Prethonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02 -811-C.D.
PLAINTIFF TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

VS.
ROBERT E. CURRY,

DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF READINESS FOR ARBITRATION

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, SUSAN R. GRAY, by her attorney,
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE, who represents as follows:

1. The pleadings are closed;

2. All discovery will be completed by any prospective date set for
arbitration;
3. There are no outstanding Motions;

4. The amount in controversy is Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00);

5. This actions does not now appear on any trial or argument list;

6. Application will not be made for a continuance except for good cause
arising after this action appears on the list;

7. The listing fee of $20.00 has been paid;

8. Counsel who will actually try this case are:
a) For the Plaintiff: Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire — Telephone

Number: (814) 375-1044,



b) For the Defendant: Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire — Telephone
Number: (814) 765-1717; and
¢) A copy of this Certificate has been served on all interested counsel.
WHEREFORE, please place the above-captioned case on the arbitration list.

Respect submjitted,

By:

Chrifdphet’E. Mohhey) Esquire
Attorney for Plaintifi



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA :
CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02 -811-C.D.
PLAINTIFF TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS.
ROBERT E. CURRY,
DEFENDANT
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Z6®
[, Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire, do hereby certify that on this 3% day of

March, 2003, I caused to be served by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid,
Complaint on the following:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire

211 North Second Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
Attorney for Defendant

CHristopher E. Mohney, Es@



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02 - 811 -C.D.
PLAINTIFF TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

VS. : TYPE OF PLEADING: CERTIFICATE
: OF SERVICE
ROBERT E. CURRY,
FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
90 BEAVER DRIVE, SUITE 201A
DUBOIS, PA 15801

(814) 375-1044

MAY 30 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



-

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02 -811-C.D.
PLAINTIFF : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS.
ROBERT E. CURRY,
DEFENDANT
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[, Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire, do hereby certify that on this 29th day of May,
2003, I caused to be served by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, Praecipe
to Settle, Discontinue and End on the following:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Attorney for Defendant
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02 -811-C.D.
PLAINTIFF TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. TYPE OF PLEADING: PRAECIPE

TO SETTLE, DISCONTINUE AND END
ROBERT E. CURRY,
FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494
90 BEAVER DRIVE, SUITE 201A

DUBOIS, PA 15801
(814) 375-1044

MAY 30 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
SUSAN R. GRAY, : NO. 02 -811-C.D.

PLAINTIFF : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS.
ROBERT E. CURRY,

DEFENDANT

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE, DISCONTINUE AND END

TO: PROTHONOTARY

Kindly mark the above matter settled, discontinued and ended, upon

payment of your costs only.
Reifu]ly submitted,

‘Christopher E. Mohney, Esguire
Attorney for the Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION @
©
Susan R. Gray . ;'\)
7
Vs. No. 2002-00811-CD N

Robert E. Curry

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on May 30, 2003,
marked:

Settled, Discontinued and Ended

Record costs in the sum of $100.00 have been paid in full by Attorney.

[N WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 30th day of May A.D. 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK - PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

April 14, 2003

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Attorney at Law

90 Beaver Drive, Box 5 .
DuBois, PA 16830

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Attorney at Law

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: SUSAN R, GRAY
vs.
ROBERT E. CURRY
No. 02-811-CD

Dear Counsel:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Wednesday,
June 11, 2003. The following have been appointed to the Board of Arbitrators:

Michael P. Yeager, Esquire
Ronald L. Collins, Esquire
Christopher J. Shaw, Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire

Lea Ann Heltzel, Esquire

If you wish to strike an Arbitrator, you must notify the undersigned within seven
(7) days from the date of this letter the name you wish stricken from the list.

You will be notified at a later date the exact time of the Arbitration Hearing.

Very truly yours,
Marcy Kelley

Deputy Court Adminisfrator



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
DAVID S. MEHOLICK : PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR . FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

April 24,2003

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Attorney at Law

90 Beaver Drive, Box 5
DuBois, PA 16830

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Attorney at Law

211 North Second Street
Clearfield; PA 16830

RE: SUSAN R. GRAY
Vvs.
ROBERT E. CURRY
No. 02-811-CD

Dear Counsel:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Wednesday,
June 11, 2003 at 1:00 P.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:

Michael P. Yeager, Esquire, Chairman
Ronald L. Collins, Esquire
Christopher J. Shaw, Esquire

Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven
(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court
Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and each member of the Board of
Arbitratoers. For you convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form is
enclosed as well as a copy of said Local Rule of Court.

' Very truly yours

Marcy I{{i?;
Deputy rt Administrator

cc: Michael P. Yeager, Esquire
Ronald L. Collins, Esquire
Christopher J. Shaw, Esquire

-



